CONTACT: Teri Rogers, VP of Marketing

717-274-5999

TRogers@APRSupply.com

## PRESS RELEASE: APR Supply Co.'s Randy Tice Appointed Title of Chairman Emeritus

**February 2, 2023** - **LEBANON, PA** – APR Supply Co.'s Randy Tice was appointed the title of Chairman Emeritus on January 25<sup>th</sup>. Tice purchased Lebanon Plumbing in 1981 from his late father Mark and was the visionary for what APR Supply Co. has turned into today.

Randy and his wife, Sarah, laid the foundation for what is now a growing company. From just one branch location to today's 41 branches that span the Mid-Atlantic region, the now fourth generation company continues to grow. Randy has had much involvement within the industry as president for American Supply Association in 1991 and HARDI in 2005 along with being a founding member and president of the Commonwealth Group (WIT Buying Group) as well as serving as chairman of the product committee for many years.

2023 marks the 101<sup>st</sup> year in business for APR Supply Co. with Scott Weaver at the helm carrying on and expanding upon Randy's vision. The recent acquisition of The Wallace Organization in Bridgeton, Ocean City, and Vineland, New Jersey have continued to expand Randy's dream for APR Supply Co.

## ###

APR Supply Co. is headquartered in Lebanon, Pennsylvania. A fourth generation, 101-year full-service distributor of plumbing, HVAC, and hydronic supplies – at 41 locations throughout Pennsylvania, New Jersey and Delaware. Visit APRSupply.com for more information.



(left) Jenna Weaver- Project Manager for Strategic Initiatives- APR Supply Co.

(second from left) Scott Weaver- President & CEO- APR Supply Co.

(middle) Randy Tice- Chairman Emeritus- APR Supply Co.

(second from right) Sarah Tice

(right) Debbie Weaver- Treasurer- APR Supply Co.